

# **Sessions Case No. 40 of 2024**

(CNR No – WBNP06-003033 – 2023)

GR – 1846 of 2022

(State of West Bengal – Vs – Rajdeep Saha)

Ref :- Gopalnagar P.S Case No. 310 dt. - 07.06.2022

U/s – 417/376/493 of IPC

Present : Sri P.C.Karmakar (WB00651), Additional Sessions Judge,  
Court – II , Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

---

**Order No – 02**  
**Dt. 17.02.2024**

Received the case record from ld. A.D.J – I, Bongaon for disposal.

Registered.

Fix 14.03.2024 for appointment of P.P. and appearance of the accused persons.

D/c by me

A. S. J, Court – II  
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

Additional Sessions Judge,Court – II  
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

# **Sessions Case No. 40 of 2024**

(CNR No – WBNP06-003033 – 2023)

GR – 1846 of 2022

(State of West Bengal – Vs – Rajdeep Saha)

Ref :- Gopalnagar P.S Case No. 310 dt. - 07.06.2022

U/s – 417/376/493 of IPC

Present : Sri P.C.Karmakar (WB00651), Additional Sessions Judge,  
Court – II, Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

---

**Order No – 03**  
**Dt. 14.03.2024**

Sole accused person namely 1) **Rajdeep Saha** is present by filling hazira.

Ld. P.P in-charge has not yet been appointed.

Fix **25.07.2024** for appearance of the accused person and appointment of P.P in-charge.

D/c by me

A. S. J, Court – II  
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

Additional Sessions Judge, Court – II  
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas