

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE
COURT – II, BONGAON, NORTH 24 – PARGANAS
SESSIONS TRIAL NO. 07(12)24

SESSIONS CASE NO. 40 of 2024
(CNR No – WBNP06-003033 – 2023)

GR – 1846 of 2022

State of West Bengal

– Vs –

Rajdeep Saha

Ref :- Gopalnagar P.S Case No. 310 dt. - 07.06.2022

U/s – 417/376/493 of IPC

Present :- Sri Pradip Kumar Adhikary (JO Code – WB 00916)

Order No – 08
Dt. 18.07.2025

Sole accused person namely **Rajdeep Saha** on Court Bail is present in court today and files hazira.

Ld. P.P In-Charge Sri Bimal Ranjan Sur Roy is present in court today.

Witnesses namely **Dr. Manisha Bahubalindra and Dr. Nisar Haq** are present in court today and they are examined and cross-examined in full as **P.W – 6 and P.W – 7 respectively** and discharged.

During examination of PW – 6 she proves the medico legal examination report of the victim lady and the signature of the victim lady on the said report and the same are marked as **Exhibit – P1** and **Exhibit – P1(1)**.

During examination of PW – 7 he proves the medico legal examination report of the accused and the signature of the accused on the said report and the same are marked as **Exhibit – P2** and **Exhibit – P2(1)**.

Holding I.O SI Manik Chandra Pal is present in court today.

Fix **27.01.2026 and 28.01.2026** for further evidence.

Prosecution is directed to issue summons accordingly.

Accused person is directed to remain present on the next date fixed.

D/c by me

A. S. J, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

Additional Sessions Judge, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

Order No – 09
Dt. 27/01/2026

Sole accused person namely **Rajdeep Saha** on Court Bail is present in court today and files hazira.

Ld. P.P In-Charge Sri Bimal Ranjan Sur Roy is found absent.

One intimation has been filed by the Ld. Chief Panel PP, Bongaon that Sri Bimal Ranjan Sur Roy is unable to appear before this Court due to his physical problem. Ld. Advocate Sri Kartick Chandra Dutta, appears on behalf of the Ld. Panel P.P has prayed for shifting the present schedule.

Heard, considered.

Considering the ground prayer is allowed.

The date already fixed is taken off from the Diary, Cause List and CIS.

Fix,

09.03.2026 for evidence of C.S.W - 2, 7 & 11

10.03.2026 for evidence of C.S.W - 12 & 13

The prosecution is directed to issue process for compelling the attendance of the witnesses and/or the production of the documents or thing, if any and to inform the Investigating Officer.

Accused person is directed to remain present on the next date fixed.

D/c by me

A. S. J, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

Additional Sessions Judge, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas